ORIGINAL

Southlake Utilities, Inc.

Post Office Box 6209 Tallahassee, Florida 32314-6209 (888) 876-FLOW Fax (850) 562-9887 99 FEB -4 M 9 D

February 3, 1999

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 981609-WS, Emergency petition of D. R. Horton Custom Homes, Inc. to eliminate authority of Southlake Utilities, Inc. to collect service availability charges and AFPI charges in Lake County.

Gentlemen:

Sincerely,

10K

Pursuant to the requirement of Order No. PSC-99-0027-PCO-WS to file a monthly AFPI escrow refund report, Southlake Utilities, Inc. collected no allowance for funds prudently invested (AFPI) for the period December 15 through December 31, 1998.

1011				
AFA		No:	man Imearo	
APP		RHEMA	A BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.	
		Consultant for Southlake Utilities, In		
		Norma	an F. Mears, President	
ĈTR		cc:	Robert L. Chapman, III	
EAG			Jeffrey M. Cagan Ronald H. Wilson	
			Scott G. Schildberg, Esquire	
LIN		•		
		•		
SEC				
WAS	1			
OTH	i			

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

104429 FEB-48

FPSG-RECORDS/REPORTING